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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID

1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $19,842.40 $19,842.40 $61,966.00 $61,966.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

6 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROCK EMBANKMENT 2,730 SY $1.00 $2,730.00 $2.00 $5,460.00 $6.50 $17,745.00

7
GENERIC GRADING ITEM - (CONSTRUCT,  MAINTAIN, REMOVAL 
OF TEMPORARY ACCESS 1 LS $40,600.00 $40,600.00 $14,484.00 $14,484.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00

8 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES 15 TON $20.00 $300.00 $19.50 $292.50 $19.50 $292.50

9 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE 50 SY $1.00 $50.00 $2.00 $100.00 $2.00 $100.00

10 48" DRAINAGE PIPE 140 LF $78.00 $10,920.00 $75.00 $10,500.00 $124.00 $17,360.00

11 PIPE REMOVAL 140 LF $10.00 $1,400.00 $20.00 $2,800.00 $15.00 $2,100.00

13 #57 STONE 115 TON $20.00 $2,300.00 $45.00 $5,175.00 $32.50 $3,737.50

14 REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING GUARDRAIL 425 LF $0.01 $4.25 $16.85 $7,161.25 $18.00 $7,650.00

15 WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET 300 LF $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $22.00 $6,600.00

16 RIP RAP, CLASS II 2705 TON $31.00 $83,855.00 $68.80 $186,104.00 $65.00 $175,825.00

17 RIP RAP, CLASS A 300 TON $23.50 $7,050.00 $51.25 $15,375.00 $40.00 $12,000.00

18 RIP RAP, CLASS B 3350 TON $27.50 $92,125.00 $52.35 $175,372.50 $54.00 $180,900.00

19 BOULDERS 535 TON $75.00 $40,125.00 $142.00 $75,970.00 $100.00 $53,500.00

20 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 1600 SY $1.00 $1,600.00 $2.00 $3,200.00 $3.00 $4,800.00

21 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $15,825.00 $15,825.00 $20,960.00 $20,960.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

22 18" GRAVITY SEWER 100 LF $250.00 $25,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $49.00 $4,900.00

23 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,320 LF $3.00 $3,960.00 $2.50 $3,300.00 $4.00 $5,280.00

24 EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B 45 TON $40.00 $1,800.00 $65.00 $2,925.00 $48.00 $2,160.00

25 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 30 TON $40.00 $1,200.00 $45.00 $1,350.00 $35.00 $1,050.00

26 TEMPORARY MULCHING 0.25 ACR $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,100.00 $275.00 $3,200.00 $800.00

27 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 160 LF $7.00 $1,120.00 $25.50 $4,080.00 $13.00 $2,080.00

28 MATTING (EROSION CONTROL) 12,850 SY $0.75 $9,637.50 $1.75 $22,487.50 $1.50 $19,275.00

29 COIR FIBER MAT 1,200 SY $3.00 $3,600.00 $6.00 $7,200.00 $4.00 $4,800.00

30 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 210 LF $4.00 $840.00 $4.00 $840.00 $4.50 $945.00

Slope failure repair on US 421 North bound off ramp from US 1 South bound to US 421 
BYP North in Sanford.

BID TABULATIONS
Contract No. DH00224
Project: DH00224_34431.3.7

Bid Opening Date: 2/28/2017 at 2:00 PM

Wright Contracting, LLC
Carolina Environmental 

Contracting, Inc. D.H. Griffin Infrastructure, LLC
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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
Wright Contracting, LLC

Carolina Environmental 
Contracting, Inc. D.H. Griffin Infrastructure, LLC

31 WATTLE 120 LF $10.00 $1,200.00 $6.00 $720.00 $9.00 $1,080.00

32 POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 10 LB $1.00 $10.00 $10.00 $100.00 $11.00 $110.00

33 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 85 LF $10.00 $850.00 $7.00 $595.00 $11.00 $935.00

34 SEED & MULCHING 2 AC $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00

35 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 100 LB $5.00 $500.00 $3.00 $300.00 $5.50 $550.00

36 FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.50 TON $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $500.00

37 IMPERVIOUS DIKE 60 LF $10.00 $600.00 $25.00 $1,500.00 $75.00 $4,500.00

38 RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL 7 EA $0.01 $0.07 $150.00 $1,050.00 $100.00 $700.00

39 GRADING 1 LS $312,900.78 $312,900.78 $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
$689,695.00 $780,942.75 $879,675.00

Bidder No. 1: Wright Contracting, LLC
Bidder No. 2: Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc.
Bidder No. 3: D.H. Griffin Infrastructure, LLC
Bidder No. 4: S. T. Wooten Corporation
Bidder No. 5: FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company
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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS

1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS

6 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROCK EMBANKMENT 2,730 SY

7
GENERIC GRADING ITEM - (CONSTRUCT,  MAINTAIN, REMOVAL 
OF TEMPORARY ACCESS 1 LS

8 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES 15 TON

9 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE 50 SY

10 48" DRAINAGE PIPE 140 LF

11 PIPE REMOVAL 140 LF

13 #57 STONE 115 TON

14 REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING GUARDRAIL 425 LF

15 WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET 300 LF

16 RIP RAP, CLASS II 2705 TON

17 RIP RAP, CLASS A 300 TON

18 RIP RAP, CLASS B 3350 TON

19 BOULDERS 535 TON

20 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 1600 SY

21 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS

22 18" GRAVITY SEWER 100 LF

23 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,320 LF

24 EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B 45 TON

25 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 30 TON

26 TEMPORARY MULCHING 0.25 ACR

27 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 160 LF

28 MATTING (EROSION CONTROL) 12,850 SY

29 COIR FIBER MAT 1,200 SY

30 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 210 LF

Slope failure repair on US 421 North bound off ramp from US 1 South bound to US 421 
BYP North in Sanford.

BID TABULATIONS
Contract No. DH00224
Project: DH00224_34431.3.7

Bid Opening Date: 2/28/2017 at 2:00 PM

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID

$45,000.00 $45,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00

$2.70 $7,371.00 $3.20 $8,736.00

$145,670.00 $145,670.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

$46.50 $697.50 $45.00 $675.00

$4.50 $225.00 $3.00 $150.00

$99.00 $13,860.00 $90.00 $12,600.00

$30.00 $4,200.00 $10.00 $1,400.00

$40.00 $4,600.00 $45.00 $5,175.00

$15.00 $6,375.00 $16.00 $6,800.00

$20.00 $6,000.00 $20.00 $6,000.00

$51.00 $137,955.00 $65.00 $175,825.00

$50.00 $15,000.00 $50.00 $15,000.00

$42.00 $140,700.00 $50.00 $167,500.00

$102.00 $54,570.00 $100.00 $53,500.00

$4.50 $7,200.00 $3.50 $5,600.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

$150.00 $15,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00

$2.25 $2,970.00 $2.00 $2,640.00

$50.00 $2,250.00 $52.00 $2,340.00

$50.00 $1,500.00 $45.00 $1,350.00

$3,000.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $750.00

$20.00 $3,200.00 $15.00 $2,400.00

$1.00 $12,850.00 $1.25 $16,062.50

$3.50 $4,200.00 $3.50 $4,200.00

$4.00 $840.00 $5.50 $1,155.00

S. T. Wooten Corporation
FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith 

Company
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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS

31 WATTLE 120 LF

32 POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 10 LB

33 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 85 LF

34 SEED & MULCHING 2 AC

35 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 100 LB

36 FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.50 TON

37 IMPERVIOUS DIKE 60 LF

38 RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL 7 EA

39 GRADING 1 LS

Bidder No. 1: Wright Contracting, LLC
Bidder No. 2: Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc.
Bidder No. 3: D.H. Griffin Infrastructure, LLC
Bidder No. 4: S. T. Wooten Corporation
Bidder No. 5: FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith Company

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
S. T. Wooten Corporation

FSC II LLC DBA Fred Smith 
Company

$8.00 $960.00 $15.00 $1,800.00

$10.00 $100.00 $20.00 $200.00

$7.00 $595.00 $12.50 $1,062.50

$3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

$5.00 $500.00 $5.00 $500.00

$900.00 $450.00 $900.00 $450.00

$120.00 $7,200.00 $100.00 $6,000.00

$100.00 $700.00 $100.00 $700.00

$295,000.00 $295,000.00 $468,229.00 $468,229.00
$974,488.50 $1,081,800.00
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